

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:	2008	8-0030	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	lamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/15	/2008		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	1/15/2008	
Enactment date:	1/15	/2008		Enactment #:	3	
Effective date:						
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize the Port Authority of Allegheny County, the Kingsley Center and the Pittsburgh Pirates for establishing this prestigious honor and for recognizing the remarkable achievements of Mamie H. Lee and Richard F. Jones, Esq.; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby honor the memories of Mamie H. Lee and Richard F. Jones, Esq. by declaring Thursday, January 17, 2008, to be "SPIRIT OF KING DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh					
Sponsors:	Douglas Shields, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. SHIELDS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2008-0030.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Acti	on	Result
1/15/2008	1	City Cour	ncil	Ado	pted	Pass